TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JSTOR		106/14/2006	non-profit corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITHAKA HARBORS, INC.
Street Address:	151 East 61st Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78302066	ALUKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Heather L. Jensen

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24207-003/HLJ;BCZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather L. Jensen
Signature:	/Heather L. Jensen/
Date:	08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0325

900056617

Total Attachments: 4

source=24207-003 Jstor to Ithaka Harbors assignment_1_0001#page1.tif source=24207-003 Jstor to Ithaka Harbors assignment_2_0001#page1.tif source=24207-003 Jstor to Ithaka Harbors assignment_3_0001#page1.tif source=24207-003 Jstor to Ithaka Harbors assignment_4_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, JSTOR, a New York non-profit corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 149 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10010, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks ALUKA and PORTICO and the registrations therefor identified and listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), which Scheduled Marks have been adopted and used in connection with the operations of Ithaka Harbors, Inc., a non-profit Delaware corporation ("Assignee") that is a supporting organization of JSTOR, with its principal place of business at 151 East 61st Street, New York, NY 10021; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to transfer and assign the Scheduled Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby (collectively, "All Marks"), and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request in order to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee.

24207/003/715125.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JSTOR. has caused this Assignment of Marks to be executed and delivered as of this 12th day of June, 2006.

JSTOR

Name:

Title

Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ithaka Harbors, Inc. accepts this Assignment of Marks executed and delivered as of this 1/2th day of June, 2006.

20M

ITHAKA HARBORS, INC.

Nome: D. Range

Name: D. BANHARY GIBSON

Title: GENERAL COUNSEL, SECRETARY

Notarial Acknowledgement

State of New York County of New York)) ss.:)
_	,
known, who being by me	CK OF NEW YORK 87
State of New York)) ss.:
County of New York	,)
201^ On the 12 th day of .	June, 2006, before me personally came D. Barnaby Gibson, to me

On the 12th day of June, 2006, before me personally came D. Barnaby Gibson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the General Counsel of Ithaka Harbors, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto.

Janole h. Realon

Notary Public

CAROLE A. NEALON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01NE6013034
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2006

Lande h. healow

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application/Registration No.
ALUKA	Canada	1191242 (a)
ALUKA	European Union	3361524 (r)
ALUKA	India	1238845 (a)
ALUKA	Japan	4805716 (r)
ALUKA	South Africa	2003/16441 (a)
ALUKA	United Kingdom	2344012 (r)
ALUKA	United States	78/302066 (a)
PORTICO	Canada	1,163,336 (a)
PORTICO	European Union	2994820 (r)
PORTICO	India	1281354 (a)
PORTICO	India	1160870 (a)
PORTICO	Japan	4805710 (r)
PORTICO	South Africa	2002/20303 (a)
PORTICO	United Kingdom	2319994 (r)
PORTICO	United States	78/196304 (a)